
 
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  December 12, 2023  
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair; Transportation. Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: CUP Summary for Amendment 3  #:231026 
 
CONTRACTOR:     Water Resources Solutions, LLC 
Address:             5000 W. 95th St., Suite 290 
                                  Prairie Village, KS 66207 
Contract #                                     420 / 82000329 – Storm Water On-Call  
     Engineering Services, Amendment 3 
Contract Amount:   $487,586.00   ($324,490 on Amendment 3) 
MBE Goal                                      N/A    
WBE Goal:              N/A 
 
 
Comments:  
This contract was awarded as a SLBE-WSDEPS contract and there are no 
MBE/WBE goals on SLBE-WSDEPS contracts. The contract is still under the 
threshold for SLBE-WSDEPS contracts and the services required are very 
specialized services. Water Resources Solutions is a certified SLBE-WSDEPS.  
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor has been paid $93,028.81 to date by the 
City.  
 
Original Contract Amount:  $  75,190.00 
Amendments 1 & 2:   $  87,906.00 
Current Contract Amount:  $163,096.00 
Proposed Amendment 3:  $324,490.00 
Proposed Contract Amount:         $487,586.00 


