DECEMBER 13, 2023 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE &
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE

T KCWATER




T KCWATER o
ORDINANCE NO. 231026

Stormwater On-Call Small Local Business Enterprise (SLBE) Engineering Services, Amendment
No.3

Authorizing a $324,490.00 Amendment No. 3 to a design professional services contract with
Water Resources Solutions, for the Stormwater On-Call Small Local Business Enterprise (SLBE)

Engineering Services project for a total contract amount of $487,586.00; and recognizing this
ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

December 13, 2023

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations
Committee



KC Water

WATER

T

ORDINANCE
NO. 231026



T KCWATER e o

THANK YOU



	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 231024�WD Asphalt and Concrete, City Wide
	Slide Number 3
	ORDINANCE NO. 231025�Water Main Replacement in the Area of E. 27th Street to E. 63rd Street from Prospect Avenue to U.S. 40 Highway
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	ORDINANCE NO. 231026�Stormwater On-Call Small Local Business Enterprise (SLBE) Engineering Services, Amendment No. 3
	Slide Number 9
	ORDINANCE NO. 231027�Water Main Replacement in the Area of E. Truman Road to E. 24th Street, Walnut Street to Wabash Avenue
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	ORDINANCE NO. 230965 (Held in Committee)�Milray Stoddard Storm Water Improvements/Flood Control Project
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16

